Current (Feb. 2012) DHS Adolescent Services Grantees

Ain Dah Yung

1089 Portland Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55104

Phone: (651) 227-4184

Contact: Deb Foster deb.foster@aindahyung.com

Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency

702 Third Avenue South

Virginia, MN 55792-2797

Phone: (218) 327-6749  Fax: (218) 327-4179
Contact: DeAnna Winge DeAnna.winge@aeoa.org

The Bridge

2200 Emerson Avenue South

Minneapolis, MN 55405

Phone: (612) 377-8800

Contact: Nikki Beasley n.beasley@bridgeforyouth.org

Catholic Charities

374 4™ Avenue South

St. Cloud, MN 56301

Phone: (320) 240-8204  Fax: (320) 252-4592
Contact: Stacy Pederson  spederso@gw.stcdio.org

Catholic Charities — St. Joseph Home and Hope Street
1121 East 46" Street

Minneapolis, MN 55407

Phone: (612) 204-8230

Contact: Andrea Simonett andrea.simonett@cctwincities.org

Division of Indian Work

1001 East Lake Street

Minneapolis, MN 55407

Phone: (612) 722-8722 Ext. 319

Contact: Kirk Crow Shoe kcrowshoe@gmcc.org




Evergreen

PO Box 662

1418 Bemidji Avenue

Suite 1

Bemidji, MN 56619-0662

Phone: (218) 751-8223 ext. 119  Fax: (218) 751-8070
Contact: Rebecca Schueller rschueller@evergreenyfs.org

Face to Face Health and Counseling Services, Inc./Safezone
1165 Arcade Street

St. Paul, MN 55106

Phone: (651) 772-5555

Contact: Denise Smieja smiejad@face2face.org

Genesis Il for Families

3036 University Avenue SE

Phone: (612) 877-7827

Contact: Michelle Basham mbasham@genesis2.org

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota — Baxter
716 East Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone: (218) 828-4383

Contact: Patrice O’Leary poleary@Issmn.org

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota - Duluth

219 North 6™ Avenue East

Duluth, MN 55805

Phone: (218) 727-8350 Fax: (218) 727-8190
Contact: Angie Skogstad Angie.skogstad@Issmn.org

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota — Mankato/Rochester Area

709 1% Avenue SW

Rochester, MN 55902

Phone: (507) 287-2260 ext.327  Fax: (507) 287-2402
Contact: Krista Wicklund Krista.wicklund@Issmn.org

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota — St. Paul
501 Asbury Street

St. Paul, MN 55104

Phone: (651) 644-7739

Contact: Susan Phillips susan.phillips@Issmn.org




Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota — Willmar
2200 23" Street NE, Suite 2035

Willmar, MN 56201

Phone: (320) 231-7075 Fax: (320) 231-7037
Contact: Angie Mateski  amateski@Issmn.org
Both youth in care and youth who left care

Red Wing Youth Outreach

1606 West Third Street

Red Wing, MN 55066

Phone: (651) 385-6372 Fax (651) 385-6484
Contact: Annie Lang realitybites.annie@live.com

YWCA of Duluth

32 East First Street

Duluth, MN 55802

Phone: (218) 722-7425 ext. 111

Contact: Tammi Johnson tammij@ywcaduluth.org

The agencies on this list will serve two populations of youth:
1. Youth in Care

Youth ages 16 to 21 who are in a county or tribal-approved out-of-home placement,
including youth who, at age 16 or older, were adopted or had permanent legal and
physical custody transferred to a relative.

This does not include youth whose placement is in any of the following facilities:
hospitals, inpatient chemical dependency treatment facilities, facilities that are
primarily for delinquent children, any corrections facility or program within a
particular correction's facility not meeting requirements for Title IV-E facilities as
determined by the commissioner, facilities to which a child is committed under the
provision of chapter 253B, forestry camps, or jails.

2. Youth who have Left Care

a. Youth ages 16 to 21 that experienced a county, tribal social service or
corrections- approved placement of 30 days or longer after age 16.

b. Youth ages 16 to 21 that left care after being adopted at age 16 or older.

c. Youth age 16 to 21 that left care after having their legal custody
transferred to a relative at age 16 or older.

This does not include youth who left care because the county, tribal social service or
corrections agency reunited them with their biological family within 30 days.



All youth served will have a written transition plan based on a life skills assessment and
will be directly involved in learning and practicing independent living skills.

Youth served, while in care, will leave care with housing, employment, health care
coverage, vital documents, a high school diploma or GED, a savings account, a means of
transportation, a connection to a caring adult, and if desired, the groundwork laid to
attend postsecondary school. Youth served who are out of care will be assisted to
accomplish the same goals.



